
EXPLORATIONS INTO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 2023 
 
 
Overview: 
Week 35 – Preliminaries: Core Concepts In Landscape Architecture 
Week 36 – Preliminaries: Knowing your mission 
Week 37 – Project: e Site 
Week 38 – Project: e Site 
Week 39 – Project: e Neighbourhood 
Week 40 – Project: e Neighbourhood 
Week 41 – Portfolio week 
Week 42 – Project: e Large Landscape 
Week 43 – Project: e Large Landscape 
 
Activies in BOLD CASING on the detailed schedule (following pages) are mandatory. 
 
Participating teachers with abbreviations, in order of appearance: 
AN – Arne Nordius, course leader, lecturer, landscape architect 
VS – Victoria Sjöstedt, lecturer, architect 
LN – Lisa Norfall, lecturer, landscape architect 
AP – Anna Peterson, lecturer, landscape architect 
HM – Helena Mellqvist, senior lecturer, landscape architect 
CH – Christine Haaland, lecturer, ecologist 
MK – Maria Kylin, senior lecturer, landscape architect 
NN – Name Name, not decided teacher 
 
Classrooms names with location:  
Semla, Alnarpsgården, the northeasternmost room in the building. 
Grodden, Agricum, second floor. 
Stora Sessionssalen, Slottet, second floor. 
Ateljén, Alnarpsgården, by the long corridor. 
Articum 3, Articum. 
Stallet, Alnarpsgården, computer studio on the ground floor reached through the library. 
 
  



 
Week 35 – Preliminaries: Core concepts in landscape architecture 

Monday August 28 13.00–14.30 Course introduction. AN 
15.00–16.00 Campus tour. AN 

Semla 

Tuesday August 29 9.15–11.00 Lecture: Space – An imperative and 
elusive concept. AN, VS 
11.15–16.00 Exploration: Capturing and creating 
space in Alnarpsparken. AN, VS 

Grodden 

Wednesday August 30 9.15–11.00 Lecture: Sites and places. AN 
11.15–16.00 Exploration: Knowing my place. AN 

Stora Sessionssalen 

ursday August 31 AM Reading about landscape:  
European landscape convention, definition 
Anne Whiston Spirn, e language of landscape 
omas Oles, Go with me, pp. 20–24 and 33–53 
PM Walkshop, see Canvas for details. 
16.00 HAND IN  WALKSHOP DOCUMENTATION 

 

Friday September 1 8.30–16.00 Exploration: Dalby Hage. AN 
Public transport bus 159 leaves Lund Central 
Station, bus stop J, at 8.30. 

 

 
 

Week 36 – Preliminaries: Missions and methods 

Monday September 4 9.15–17.00 Lectures: What’s your mission? 
Johanna Deak Sjöman, omas Randrup, Emily 
Wade, Märit Jansson, Love Silow, Gunnar 
Cerwén, Åsa Ode Sang 

Semla 

Tuesday September 5 9.15–12.00 Symposion: Across 
Reading about landscape architecture: 
Ian ompson, Landscape Architecture: A very 
short introduction. 

Stora Sessionssalen 

Wednesday September 6 9.15–12.00 Landscape architectural sketching. 
AN, MK 
13.00–16.00 Individual sketching. VS 
16.30–18.30 Common social activity for all 
master programmes students and teachers. 

Ateljén 
 
Ateljén 
 

ursday September 7 8.30–18.30 Exploration: Copenhagen. AN, VS  
Öresundståg 1037 bound for Østerport leaves 
Malmö central station at 8.33.  

 

Friday September 8 10.15–12.00 litterature seminar  
13.15–16.00 Conceptualizing landscapes and 
preparations for project works. AN, VS  

Semla, HG 
Ateljén 
 

  



Project: e Site  
Project coordinator: Arne Nordius 
 

Week 37 – Defining and designing the site 

Monday September 11 9.15–12.00 Visit to Arlöv. AN 
13.00–16.00 Gruop work: Site inventory  

 

Tuesday September 12 9.15–10.00 Seminar: Site inventory 
10.15–12.00 Lecture: Landscape analysis. MK 
Group work: Site analysis  

To be announced 
To be announced 
 

Wednesday September 13 Individual project work. Ateljén 

ursday September 14 9.15–12.00 Lecture: Materializing sites. AN  
13.00–16.00 Individual project work. 

Grodden 
Ateljén 

Friday September 15 Individual project work. Ateljén 

Week 38 – Detailing the site 

Monday September 18 9.15–12.00 Interactive lecture: Visualizing place. 
AN, AJ 
13.00–16.00 Individual project work.  

Ateljén 
 
Ateljén 

Tuesday September 19 Individual project work. 10 minutes individual 
tutoring. AN, VS 

Ateljén 

Wednesday September 20 Individual project work. Ateljén 

ursday September 21 Site PROJECT REVIEW. AN, VS, MK, AJ Semla 

Friday September 22 9.15–12.00 Lecture: Portfolio. AJ 
13.00–16.00 Individual portfolio work. 

Articum 3 

 
  



Project: e Neighbourhood  
Project coordinators: Christine Haaland and Arne Nordius 
 

Week 39 – Biodiversity inventory of  

Monday September 25 9.15–12.00 Lecture: Biodiversity. CH 
13.00–14.00 WORKSHOP Assessing the conditions 
for biodiversity in designed landscapes. 
14.00–16.00 Group work. 

Ateljén 
Ateljén  
 
Ateljén 

Tuesday September 26 Group work: Analyses.  

Wednesday September 27 Group work: Analyses.  

ursday September 28 Group work: Analyses. Ateljén 

Friday September 29 a.m. Group work: Analyses 
13.00–16.00 PRESENTATION OF ANALYSES. CH, AN 

Ateljén 
Semla 

Week 40 – Structural intervention in  

Monday October 2 9.15–12.00 Introduction to neighbourhood 
project and supporting lecture. AN 
13.00–16.00 Individual project work. 

Ateljén 
 
Ateljén 

Tuesday October 3 Individual project work. Ateljén 

Wednesday October 4 Individual project work. Ateljén 

ursday October 5 Individual project work. Ateljén 

Friday October 6 9.00–16.00 Neighbourhood PROJECT REVIEW CH, 
AN,  

Semla 

 
  



Week 41 

Monday October 9 Work with individual study plan.  

Tuesday October 10 9.00–12.00 Interactive lecture: Graphic design 
soware. NN 
Individual portfolio work. NN 

Stallet 
 
Stallet 

Wednesday October 11 Individual portfolio work.  

ursday October 12 Individual portfolio work.  

Friday October 13 Master thesis presentations. See Canvas for 
schedule and assignment. 

 

  



Project: Large landscape 
Project coordinators: Helena Mellqvist and Lisa Norfall 
 

Week 42 –  

Monday October 16 a.m. Reading 
13.00–16.00 WORKSHOP LN, AP  

 
Ateljén 

Tuesday October 17 9.15–10.00 Rendez-vous before field studies. 
10.15–16.00 Group field work 

To be announced 

Wednesday October 18 9.00–16.00 Group work 
9.00–12.00 Drop-in tutoring. LN, AP 

Ateljén 
To be announced 

ursday October 19 9.00–12.00 Group work 
13.00–16.00 REVIEW LN, AP, AN 

Ateljén  
Semla 

Friday October 20 9.00–16.00 Group work with assignment Q&A To be announced 

Week 43 –  

Monday October 23 9.00–16.00 Group work Ateljén 

Tuesday October 24 9.00–16.00 Group work with tutoring LN, AP Ateljén 

Wednesday October 25 9.00–16.00 Group work Ateljén 

ursday October 26 13.00–16.00 Large landscape PROJECT REVIEW LN, 
AP, AN 

Semla 

Friday October 27 9.15–11.00 COURSE EVALUATION 
11.00–16.00 Learning statement. 
16.00 HAND IN LEARNING STATEMENT  

Semla 

 
 


